GF-01, PALLAVI ENCLAVE, 26TH MAIN, 17TH CROSS, J P NAGAR 6TH PHASE, BANGALORE - 560078

06.04.2021

To,The BSE Limited
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001

Scrip code: 542923

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir(s)

With respect to Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we hereby declare that we hold 63,57,750 equity shares of Tranway Technologies Limited as on 31st March, 2021 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year 31st March, 2021.

This is for your information and ready reference.

Please acknowledge the receipt and take the above on record.

Thanking you,

For & on Behalf of Promoters

Managing Director

Encl: As above

Cc: TRANWAY TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED Gf-01, Pallavi Enclave, 26th Main, 17th Cross, J P Nagar 6th Phase, Bangalore - 560078